west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

foocs {30 g2 Friday, September 5, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

NNE RESOURCES LLC
707 VIRGINIA STREET EAST, SUITE 1200

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

Re: Permit approval for 3
47-061-00523-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. M.
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 3
Farm Name: TENNANT, MALINDA

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-061-00523-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 9/5/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

09/05/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior 1o
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

09/05/2025



WW-4B 1) bateAugust 13 , 2025

Rev, 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Malinda Tennant ¥3
3)API Well No. 47-= — ety

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AMND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4} Well Type: C©il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage } Peep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation1,003' WatersheaPDUnkard Creek
pistrict Clay countyMonongalia Quadrangle Blacksville
6) Well operator NNE Resources LLC 7)Designated Agent Hollie Medley
Address 707 Virginia St. E., Ste 1200 Address48 Donley Street, Ste 601
Charleston, WV 26301 Morgantown, WV 26501
8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Gayne antowski Name TBD
Address PO Box 108 Address

Gormania, WV 26720

10} Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

. RECEyg,
Office of Qi ang Gas

AUG 18 7975

WV pe
.. Partment
nwronmentaf Protecrr'on

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Digitally signed by
Gayne Gayne Knitowski

Knitowski Date: 2025.08.15 8_1 5_2025

Work order approved by inspector 09:50:5 1 040" Date

09/05/2025
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NATURAL ENERGY

Malinda Tennant 3 — Plugging Procedure
Clay District, Monongalia County, WV
APl Number: 47-061-00523

Introduction

Approval is requested to perform the initial plugging on Malinda Tennant 3 well. Malinda
Tennant 3 is a vertical shallow well located in Clay District, Monongalia County, WV. The
Malinda Tennant 3 is not a producing well and it is recommended to be plugged and
abandoned.

Well records for the Malinda Tennant 3 indicate two separate visits to drill the well to a final
depth of 2,956 ft to the Bayard Sands. The first visit to the Malinda Tennant 3 was in 1895 and
targeted the Big Injun in two different pay zones. The second visit to the Malinda Tennant 3
was in 1925 and targeted the Bayard Sands. Well records are not complete and some
information pertaining to the wellbore construction was obtained from mining permits in 1984
acquired due to the proximity of the Malinda Tennant 3 to the mine. As plugging operations
commence and new information is obtained, the believed depths and procedure will be
adjusted and communicated to the state inspector.

o :-iEilil'J';:’fL)
Office of Oil ang Gas

AUG 18 g5
Wy Departm

_ 1ent of
Enwronmentaf Prorezi"on

707 Virginia Street East - Suite 1200 - Charleston, WV 25301
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Current Day Visual Inspection

The well is located approximately 228 ft from the landowners home, in a field, near a public
road and is easily visible and accessible. The well is capped with no surface equipment other
than the casing/wellhead cap. No other equipment associated with the well is on site.

Driving Directions

Beginning at Exit 155 on Interstate 79.

Travel east on State Route 19/24 (Chaplin Road) for 0.57 miles to the intersection of said
State Route 19/24 and US Rt. 19.

Turn ieft onto US Rt. 19 and travel north for 1.67 miles to the intersection of said US Rt.
15 and WV Rt. 7 (Mason Dixon Highway).

Turn left onto said WV Rt. 7 and travel west for 10.35 miles to the intersection of said
WV Rt. 7 and State Route 29.

Turn left onto said State Route 29 and travel south for 4.47 miles to the intersection of
said State Route 29 and State Route 27.

Turn right onto said State Route 27 and travei 0.61 miles to the intersection of said State
Route 27 and State Route 25/3.

Turn right onto said State Route 25/3 and travel approximately 285’ to the well access
road on the right.

RECEIvED
® of Oif and Gas

AUG 18 7025

Offigy

Wy Depart
y Ment of
Envrronmental Protection

707 Virginia Street East + Suite 1200 - Charleston, WV 25301
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Capacities

Capacities are estimated and assumed casing sizes based on offset wells due to lack of

information on the Malinda Tennant 3 wellbore construction.

- 10” casing — the capacity of a 35.75 Ib/ft 10-%4" casing was used.
- 8-1/4” casing —the capacity of a 24 |b/ft 8-5/8" casing was used.
- 6-5/8" casing — the capacity of 20 Ib/ft 6-5/8” casing was used.

- 5-3/16" casing — the capacity of a 13 Ib/ft 5-%" casing was used.
- 2" tubing — the capacity of 2.063” 3.25 |b/ft tubing was used.

10*

4,192

apacity (bbls/fh

0.5603

N/A 0.0998
8-1/4* N/A 2.738 0.0652 0.3659
6-5/8* 20.0 1.493 0.0355 0.1995
5-3/16* N/A 1.038 0.0247 0.1387
2” Tubing* N/A 0.1251 .00298 0.0167

* estimates were used to produce the capacity data.

Workover Data

The Malinda Tennant 3 was originally drilled to produce from the Big Injun formation and
completed in 1895 to a depth of 1,895 ft. Records indicate there were multiple shots in the Big
Injun, shown below. Years later in 1925, it was drilled to the Bayard formation to produce from
the Fifth Sands.

AAJ g 1 A
WV ORKOVE! |'w.1\:3

Nl | o ol — J
WV ORK HERTOFec

09/22/1898

Shots in Pay Zone
11/23/1899 Shots in Pay Zone
03/05/1901 Shots in Pay Zone
09/09/1903 Shots in Pay Zone
08/10/1908 Shots in Pay Zone
03/16/1925 Drilled deeper to Bayard Formation

707 Virginia Street East - Suite 1200 - Charleston, WV 25301
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Well Data

The original drilling log indicates a drilling commenced on August 39, 1895, and a was
completed on September 21%, 1895. The target formation was the Big Injun drilled to a depth of
1,895 ft targeting two pay zones.

On December 8%, 1924, a recommendation was submitted to drill the Malinda Tennant 3, along
with other wells, deeper targeting a different formation. This recommendation listed the casing
profile in the well at that time, which is shown in the table below. The drilling log for the deeper
drill indicates drilling commenced on January 22", 1925, and was completed on March 16,
1925. The deeper drill targeted production from the Fifth Sands from 2,873’ to 2,876’ but drilled
to the Bayard Sands to a total depth of 2,956 ft. There are no records of casing being pulled.

Below is the anticipated wellbore configuration based on the information obtained.

10" Casing

484 Based on coal mining petition in 1984

8-1/4" Casing 814 Based on records submitted to drilled deeper

6-5/8" Casing 1,490 Based on records submitted to drilled deeper

5-3/16" Casing 1,784 Based on records submitted to drilled deeper

4-1/2" Casing 824 Secondary Drill Records — assumed to be a liner

“Liner Set” 2,680 Secondary Drill Records
Packer 2,726 Secondary Drill Records
2" Casing/Tubing 2,999 Secondary Drill Records

Pittsburgh Coal

474
Big Injun 1,790 Drillers log
1% Pay 1,869 Drilling log remarks state “light”
27 pay 1,879 Drilling log remarks state “good”
Square Sand 2,025
Gantz Sand 2,250
Fifty Foot Sand 2,355
Thirty Foot Sand 2,470 =)
Gordan Sand 2,680
Fourth Sand 2,724
Fifth Sand 2,873 Gas noted from 2,873’ to 2,876’
Bayard Sand 2,907
Total Well Depth 2,956 Drillers Log

707 Virginia Street East - Suite 1200 - Charleston, WV 25301
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General Plugging Procedure:

1.,

£ e N o, m

11.
12.

13.

14,

15.
16.

v

17.

18.
19,

Wellsite safety meetings will be held before each task to ensure safety through the P&A
process.
Ensure all E&S controls, access road, and rig pad are in place.
Keep a daily P&A report showing all activity, casing/tubing pulled, and record any
cement pumped.
Move in and rig up (MIRU) construction equipment and remove existing surface
equipment and prepare location for service rig.

Move in service rig & equipment.
Trip out of hole (TOOH) with any rods and/or production tubing/packers.
Trip in hole (TIH) with workstring and confirm bottom, which is expected at 2,956 ft.
TOH with workstring and R/U wireline.

Run in hole (RIH) with caliper log to determine 5-3/16” and 4-1/2" casing depths.

a. 4-1/2" casingis assuemed to be cemented.

. TIH with workstring and pump a gel spacer and enough class A or L cement to cover

from TD to above the 4-1/2" casing shoe’.")jd\ Aboiue l,\//ﬂf L O PA AN 4
Wait on cement (WOC). i
TIH to confirm top of cement and record. Set additional plug(s) if needed.
a. If the second attempt fails to take cement, contact NNE Engineer and WV State
Inspector for plans to set a CIBP prior to next cement plug.
TIH with workstring, pump gel spacer, and enough class A or L cement to cover 4-1/2”

, e o
liner top. Ensure gel spacer between plugs. “‘/ﬂf-‘ -fF H-iA 9 il ?"f B:_cj i)ﬁ)\,m lurw 1790

Wait on cement (WOC). | 23" qboue Bj .?1) AN W/ neRMmtat 6 70~
TIH to confirm top of cement and record. Set additional plug(s) if needed.
Locate free point, cut casing, and pull as much of the 5-3/16”, 6-5/8”, 8”, and 10” casing
as possible that is found in wellbore,
a. Required to pull minimum of 150% of estimated casing string weight.
b. If the free point is above elevation, set cement plug across elevation prior to pulling
casing.
¢. RIH and confirm coal and freshwater depths in 6-5/8” casing.
Pump gel spacer between plugs and set minimum 100 ft cement plugs across
— elevation, all casing cuts and any perforations made in the casing. Confirm cement
tops and set additional plugs as necessary. o 74>
TIH and set expandable cement over the coal’seams. Pump class A or class L cement
and displace the cement plug. Ensure gel spacer between plugs.
Wait on cement (WOC).
TIH to confirm cement top and record depth. Set additional plugs as needed.
a. Top of cement should be above the coal seam.

707 Virginia Street East - Suite 1200 + Charleston, WV 25301

09/05/2025



20. Pump gel spacer and set cement to surface with class A or L cement.
21. Install a monument to WV state requirements.
a. A minimum of 6” diameter metal pipe cemented 10’ in the well and reaching 30"
above ground level.
b. APl number welded with a minimum of 4" in height.
Permission is requested to set a ground level monument that can be mowed over
due to the proximity of the landowners residence.
22. Rig down and move out equipment and reclaim location to WV State requirements after
70% vegetative growth is observed.
23. Complete and sign the plugging affidavit and provide to NNE Engineer.

Digitally signed by
Gayne Gayne Knitowski

Date: 2025.08.15

Knitowski o3, oro0
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Wellbore Diagram

POSY PLUGGING WELLBORE
DIAGRAM
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WW-4A 1) Date: August 13, 2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
Malinda Tennant #3

3) APT Well No.: 47 - 061 - 00523

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4} Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(2) Name Mr Robert B & Pamela Sue Arnett Name
Address 32 Country Road Address
Fairview, WV 26570
(b} Name (b} Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name CONSOL Mining Co., LLC

Address Aftn: Casey Saunders BMX Portal
332 Enon Church Road, West Finley, PA 15377

(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Gayne Knitowski (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address PO Box 108 Name
Gormania, WV 26720 Address

Telephone 304-546-B171

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1} The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2} The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side,
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accempanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6, Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have besn mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s} named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator NNE Resources LLC

By: Hollie Medley C}mo oY ?Q(\/

Its: Regulatory Manager
Address 707 Virginia St. E., Ste 1200
Charleston, WV 25301 P
Telephone 304-414-7060 Office of (3 =, o
] ;J.’& flomocF AUG 18 5
Subscribed and sworn before me this _ ; day of 0S i 3@ 6’ WvbD
MM U Notary Public Environn o artment of

Vironmenia Protection

My Commissiop/Expires _ Nareln g4, 3630

Qil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information, If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

09/05/2025



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well - .
Number Malinda Tennant #3

IN CTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE 4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note; If the surface tract is owned by more than three persens, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may he the only owner who will actually receive these materials)) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT,
TOF OMMENTS AN N ADDITIONAL INF TON:

Chief, Office of Qil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57 St. SE
Charleston, WV 26304
(304) 926-0450

' % : ] i nments, The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files hm Apphcatmn You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling, If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments mugt be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application, You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial viclation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
ar more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

Y8
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
E .
i ’ Date S - OZ/ Name
Signature By
Its Date

09/05/2025

Signature
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Malinda Tennant #3
Plugging Notices

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delwery mformallon wsrt our website at www. usps com*

Fairy

Certified Mail Fee ‘S‘lo\NN WV eb"‘
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add!eeas oy
[ Retumn Receipt (hardcopy) $ L
[ Retum Recelpt (slectronic) s Postmark
[] Certified Mail Restricted Delivery § ___3
[] Adult Signature Required $ R JG \ L\
[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ ____|

Postage & 57

$
Total Postage and Fees

b s

R

Sent To
[Street and Apt. No., or PO'E

32 Country Road
Fairview, WV 26570

‘155':1 0710 5270 OL&3 9443 53

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For dehvery mformat:on wsnt our \ websne at www.usps.com”

Certified Mall Fee .= - -

$ ;
|Extra Services & Fees (check box, ldd!sens p o

[ Return Receipt (hardcopy) 3
[J Return Receipt {electronic) s___%l
[ Certified Mail F Delivery §
[J Adult Signatura Raquired s

[ Adutt Signature Restricted Dellvery $
Postage & o

$
Total Postage and Fees

sv pA
Sent To

CONSOL Mining Ca, LLC'#
Attn: Casey Saunders

BMX Partal
332 Enan Church Road =~ ~pd¥ 77
West Finley, PA 15377

_ RECEIVED
Office of Ojf and Gas

AUG 18 2025

WV Department of

Envrronmental Protection

09/05/2025



WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 061 00523
Operator's Well No._ Malinda Tennant 3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name NNE Resources LLC OP Code 494511469

Watershed (HUC 10) Dunkard Creek Quadrangle Blacksville
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? — Yes | | No .

Will a pit be used? Yesl | No .V'

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No | l If so, what mlL?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
u Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number See attached )
u Reuse (at API Number TBD )
B Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. Freshwater/Gel

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__Bentonite

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Removed offsite

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? See attached

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load ofdrill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. T understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. RECEIVE
Office of 0y ;FI, a

Company Official Signature as

Company Official (Typed Name) Hollie Medley (\ AUG 18 2075
Company Official Title Regulatory Manager - WVDeDanmSHfof
EIVIrOnmenta| Protection

TR
Subscribed and swomn before me this )q day of MJSUSE , 20 95

V/‘(}\W’\—/ Notary Pubfic
My commission expires MW’M a(/. 3&30




Form WW-9 .
Operator's Well No._Malinda Tennant 3

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Actes Disturbed 0.30 Preveg etation pH

Lime 2 Tons/acre orto cotrect to pH 7

Fertilizer type 19-19-19

Fertilizer amount 900 lesfacre

Mulch_2 Tons/acte

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibsfacre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Orchard Grass 46 Orchard Grass 46
Red Clover 8 Red Clover 8
Tertraploid Perennial Rye 16 Tertraploid Perennial Rye 16
Timothy 15 Annual Rye 15 Timothy 15 Annual Rye 15
Attach:

Maps(s)of road, kocation, pit and proposed area for land application {unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided), If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of invalved 7.5' topographicsheet.

Gayne Doy sned by Gayne
Plan Approvedby: Knitowski S smsen
Comments:
Ottine TECEIVED
of Qi ang Gas
ALG 18 gp5
Wvp
EnvironmePartment of
me
Title: Inspector Date: 8-15-2025 il Py Otection
Field Reviewed? C X )ves ( YNo

09/05/2025



Attachment A to WW-9

During the Plugging process NNE Resources LLC plans to take the solid waste to disposal at one
or more of the following disposal/approved waste facilities, unless listed facilities are no longer
approved to accept waste at time of disposal:

e Westmoreland Sanitary Landfill (Noble Environmental) — Belle Vernon, PA (Permit # 100277)
e Chestnut Valley Landfill (Noble Environmental) — McClellandtown, PA (Permit # 100419)
* APEX Environmental, LLC- Amsterdam, OH (Permit # PTI 06-08448)

NNE plans to reuse and recycle all fluid and/or reach out to other operators in the area who
may be able to reuse and recycle such fluid. However, in the event that reuse is not obtainable
the fluid will be disposed of at one, or multiple, of the following disposal/approved waste
facilities unless listed facilities are no longer approved to accept waste at time of disposai:

UIC Well Name Owner/Operator API No.
K & H Disposal Tall Grass 47-061-01689
Dennison Disposal Well Dennison Disposal 34-157-2-5507
Nichols Select Water 34-167-2-3862
Goff Select Water 34-119-2-8776
Clearwater 3 Select Water 34-059-2-3986
Bo Select Water 34-059-2-4473
Shields Select Water 34-059-2-4445
Redbird #2 Redbird Development, LLC 34-167-2-9731
Redbird #4 Redhbird Development, LLC 34-167-2-9767
Mills Deep Rock Disposal 34-105-2-3619
Dexter City Deep Rock Disposal 34-121-24037
Ritchie Deep Rock Disposal 47-085-09721

Offiga = CE;‘ vep

Ol ang Gas

Alg 18 2025

Wvp,
En,! epartmen
ronmental Prorég:ion

09/05/2025



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 061 _ 00523

Operator's Well No._Malinda Tennant 3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: NNE Resources LLC

Watershed (HUC 10): Dunkard Creek Quad: Blacksville

Farm Name: Malinda Tennant

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate
the groundwater.

N/A

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwaterquality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

N/A

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

N/A
4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection. Ofﬁceﬁ i
Of (it Py ”{’
Gz
N/A AUG 18 75
(4]
WV pe
; Partm
Etonmenzg o ot
on

5. Discuss any eﬁsting groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

09/05/2025



WW-9- GPP Page of

Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 061 - 00523

Operator's Well No._Malinda Tennant 3

N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

N/A

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall

provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

N/A

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

N/A

HE
Of'r',"[;e o

CE.WEE
f Oil and Gas

AUG 18 2

25

imenta| Profectforf

WV Depapt
Signature; M’ M/ Environmenanment of

Date: 8 = \%"95

09/05/2025
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northeast

NATURAL ENERGY

August 15, 2025

WV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Qil and Gas

601 57 Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Plugging Permit Application
Malinda Tennant #3 — 47-061-00523

Dear Permit Reviewer,

Please find enclosed Plugging Permit Application for the NNE Resources Malinda Tennant #3 well. This well is located in
the Clay District of Monongalia County.

NNE Resources would also like to provide notice that we may use American Petroleum Institute (“API) Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement as approved by Order No. 2022-13, attached hereto, on its well plugging.

Should you have any questions please contact me at rzachwieja@nne-llc.com.

Sincerely,

o5
ﬁgc/ weetd . RECEyE
‘7 2% 7 Offaceofoj'f‘:ig@
Becky Zachwieja Al

Regulatory & ESG Specialist G 18 7pps

09/05/2025



west virginia deparment of environmental protection

Harold D, Ward, Cabinet Secretary

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304

Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM

LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4

ORDER NO. 2022-13

35CSRS8 SECTION 20.1,
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS

)
)
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVERULE )
)
)
)

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental

Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of AP Class A cement for well plugging.

1.

RECEIVED

Office of 0y and Gas

FINDINGS OF FACT
AUG 18 2g75

On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance requestmpaapa iment of
Q

Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API ClE8siomentg Protection

cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

09/05/2025
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4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
Jjurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L. cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

A

James /Chief

Office of and Gas RECEIVED
OWCE of Qil and Gag
AUG 18 2025

Wy Department o

Enwronmentaf Protectlon

09/05/2025
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

A 47-061-00523 L NG O

rarm Nave: Malinda Tennant

RESPONSIBLE PARTY Nave: \NWE Resources LLC

county: Monongalia pistrict: C1aY
QUADRANGLE: bBlacksville

surrack owner: MI Robert B & Pamela Sue Arnett

Northeast Natural Energy LLC, Pachira Energy, LLC, Carol Tennant

ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING:43 89396.8

UTM GPS EASTING: 070543.4 GPS ELEVATION: 1003'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

L. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential X

Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential
4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location. EWF_O”_:L-L—' m
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and @/

belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

B-\%K)OQ.W\E’/\/ Regulatory Manager FA2-F

Signature Q Title Date

09/05/2025
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form=0r+77 —
Obverse JLtgs L2227
- prorneeTy
. r "%
w2992
STATL OF wiSY VIRCINIA Wi,
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY . Eraronmenldl Frow.... |

DIVISION BF OIL AND GAS
1813 Wokingion Sireey, (ot
ChRerimian, Wat Vigias 3311
Telophane: 345 )508

This is to acknowledge that the wclls listed on the reverse of this form are

hereby transferred fren _Pennzoil Products Company Code £_2TYsD (the transferor)

to Eddy Brothers Code £15220  (the transferee).

The trensferee by this docunent is sccepting all responsibility for cempliance
of the Vest Virginia Lode and al}

with the provisions of (hapter 208, Article 1,

rules and regulations proculgated thereunder,
The transferce has registered and cesignated an agent on Form-OP-1, who is;

designated agent (name) Harry Eddy {address) Route 1, Box 121,

Core, West Virqinia 26529 o =hich is on file with the Division of

Cil and Cas.

The transferee has Eended the said wells &
one) bond identified below by amcunt, effective date, issuing avtdority, and any
$£0,000.00 I{rrevocable Letter of Credit with Restover Bank

Eapiration a 2e March 31, 1695.

for the listed wells,

ldentifying nu=ter.
Nin, 80-167 da~ed February 15, 1990.

s A 65é N
= ;5‘/? L (Transferee) EDDY BROTHERS
B, ——:“t".l“\" "‘ '{ 1‘/

1460 5"
&/5’/ e H“rt‘_ﬂé‘ an’(
Talen, subscrited and sworn to Sefore se this gg day of Septerder 1592

kotary Public Yiodli's Codltasns I1MAAAL
Hr :a:r-uslon eapires Z!:.t.:'m‘f‘i- [ . 19 23 -

R Ll N LTI

z‘ A TR . N v
4 . l":.. q,. ., " - - - .
7.6, ,"-\ g e Transferor) PENHZIOIL PRODUCTS COMPANY
£ reltud T L b, 5
l*..h‘:’"' - . Y ol 'L ANEN LI' 8/ —
A Lo sl -"" 3 7 vares m, Lf -
' LA RIS f1s Attorney §n Eac' “"m{

Mw

Talen, subser .bed-um.‘ s=2rn to before me this z day of _ Septerher. 1992

Ly securitics, cash, or-iz;c:r"{circle
LSS

RECE;
Ofiice of Git ZES Gag

-AUG 18 205

Notary Public \ > £ . "‘.' g 4 OFFICIAL CEAL
K NOT. AUBLIC
Ry comission cipirds Detoder 28 . 1593 . S!A!EO:F\‘:!STWA
JOYCE M. BOARD
P.O Bar 1519
Yienra, Yeost Virgnin 2¢




FORR-0P-)7
Reverse

.

APl (PERRIT) KUnBER

k7- 061 - 0516

A7-0p1-01517

47-061-0465

%7-061-0475

47-061-0477

47-061-0478

47-061-0479

47-061-0480

. 47-051-0482

47-01F1-N14R |
47-061-0484

47-061-0485

47-061-0486

47-061-0487

47-pR1-N4sB

47-061-0449

47-061-0450

47-061-0507

47-051-0505

47-081-0506

47-061-0507

47-061-0488

47-063-0525

47-051-0526

47-061-0426

47-061-0523

$7-061-0522

47-061-0¢ 13

47-061-05-9 -

47-061-0530

=061-0531
27-061-0518

47-061-0514

FAKN NAME
aibert Tepnapt

Albert Tennant

DPIAATOR'S WILL NUMBER

J. G. Conaway

0. J. Eddy

D. J. Eddv

0. o Eddy

D. i. £ddy

. J. Eddy

D. J. tddy

D. J., Eddy

4
J
J
D. J. Eddy
J
J

D. J. Eddy

_nh 1 TaAde

0. J, Eddv

J. S. Walker

J. S. Halker

J. 5§, Walker

Janrn and fddy

¥onore and Eddv

Wnnre Aand Fidy

Uanre and fddy

. %, fddv

Hirmrod Tennant

itered Tennaat

snih ¥rignt

¥ylinda Tennant

Ezra Tennant

Jann 3, Wright

Nancy Teanant

Kancy Tennant

Narcy Tannant

alpha Tennant

Minnie V. Sturm

1 Las
3 9%
2 97
. 3 99
6 19
7 130
8 20
9 "B
11 3
12 s
13 - &
14 v
15 T
16 4
2 9
3 L AL
4 W
2 e
[ 1%
5 '
) 15’
2 1\
6 \7
7 14
1 14
3 no
2 23
14 .V
1 530ff1'ceﬁofoﬂg§§ a
2 1‘“ AUG 1 8 Zﬁ.r
3 " U
! T fof
{ a4 °
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Malinda Tennant #3

8/15/2025 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

WW-4B
WW-4B signed by inspector
WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

WWHS PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

N/A ﬂ WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

N/A J:L WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7
WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED
MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

wa || cHECK FOR $100 1F PIT IS USED Off,-CeH;CEJE_:VEL:-
'and Gag

AUG 18 295

SPartment of

E; WVD
Vironmen, tal Protecn'orr

09/05/2025



-1 E@Eﬂvﬁm L S

MM 1 1
gy 00T 2 5 1984 Opsretors
: . —Malinda Zennont § 3
o9-79) OIL & GAS GIVISION r;'l'::u No. 47 . .
DEPT. oF MINES o

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Oll. AND GAS DIVISION

COAL OPERATOR'’S PETITION TO QPERATE
WITHIN 200 FEET OR YO MINE THROUGH A WELL
—_— e T WY e TTNUIGH A WELL

-WELLTYPE: Oil__/ Gas_X_/ Uquid injection___/ Weste Disposal_____/
(It "'Gas”, Production__X_/ Underground storage, / Deep, / Shallow___ j}

LOCATION: Elevation: _ 998.00 wartershed: . Jakes Run
Distriet; Clay County:_Monongalis Quadrangle: 7% Blacksville
WELL OPERATOR __FPemnzoil DESIGNATED AGENT Pennzoil
Address __ FP.0. Box 1588 : Address _ P.0. Box 1588
Parkersburg, WY. — Parkepsburg, WV,
COAL OPERATOR CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
Permit File Wo. MON-1911 Address F.0. BOX 1314

MORGANTOWN, WV 26507

The undersigned coal oparator hareby petitions for leave to do the following:
- -X_ Mine within 200 feet of said well. ‘
’ ~—— Mine through said well when the same is properly plugged.
On the reverse side hersof is a copy of the map and plan of the undersigned coal oparator showing its projectad
mine.wrkings within 500 feet of said weH.

. -The ui ' #rsigned coal cperator hereby reprassnts that & will file updsted or new maps and pfans with the
__‘ Dsmrtmem 'c\i'or-y'“;:_ix months, until mining within 500 feat of the well has cesssd or until the well has been mined
- 'Sﬁ-fﬂuﬂhv ‘ o .

L Sl ;_é;iér".'té rtlw sctual mining through of said wall, the undersigned cos! operator will submit the Form Iv-35,
:;VVeﬁ Gpamor’a‘nepon of Drilling, Fracturing and/or Stimulating or Physical Change', and the Form [V-38, “’Af-
fidavit of Plugging end Filling Well"”", or direct the Department’s attention thersto if the same l;ave already been
filed, to show thet tha wel has besn properly plugged in a manner to permit the safe mining through of the well.

Copies of this petition and enclosed mepa and plans have bsen sent by registered mail to the well
operator, as required by Code § 22-4-11.

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
Coal Operator

By__ JAMES G. SCHOTSCH
Its SENTOR MINING ENGINEER

. RECEy,
Office of Qjf aﬁg Ga
STATE OF _WEST VIRCINIA N Al S
COUNTY OF_MONONGALIA o wiy; G18 2025

JAMES G. SCHOTSCH

SENIOR .. Wyp,
being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he I'_‘_"_E"Wron CPartmens of

m
— MINING ENGINEER _ of the coal opsrator named sbove; that he is familiar with the facts set out both in the ental pr, Qlectinn
petition and on the accompanying maps &nd plans; and that the ssme are trua. '

—
Serotsen.
~ Subscribed and swom to before me this____ October 24 19_84
My commission expires___~: > 272 / 72

A’

Notary Pudlc 09/05/2025




10108

JONLIONOT

Revigion To MON, 1528

puptia PROJECTED ROOMS AND ENTRIES Favo, MI-308
PROJECTED EXTRACTIONS Df’l\'llﬂﬂ.m“ '
H NO SECOND MINING ab—
ROOMS AND ENTNIES me d:“"'" 2000 PLACE SEAL HEAE
m FILLAR EXTRACTIONS {+] Denotes location of well on
HHHHHHHH TRACK ‘ Unhed Ststes Topographic
y——y BELT HEAD AND TAR, e .
—— INTAXE AIN
—AN RETURN AIR mm%
== MAI FAN . nee8312; ey .
FORM IV-45 Date:Qctober 24th . 19_84
({Reverss) . . .
108-781 e ap-988 e Malinda Tennant # 3
| ' APLWeN No, 87 .
St Comary
COAL OPERATOR'S PLAN TO OPERATE Ofﬁc.f E%;\;ED
WITHIN 200 FEET OF OR TO MINE THROUGH A WELL nd Gag
COAL OPERATOR CONSOLTDATION COAL COMPANY  glEVATIONS: Surface 998,00 AUG 18 2025
Address P.0. BOX 1314 Bottom of Coal _i..__._lé‘oo WVDepart
MORGANTOWN, WY_ 26507 Ditference 482,00 : E”Vironmentafrgreonr:eg{io
MINE . ARKWRIGHT KO.1 SECYION _Yain Butts QvERBURDEN _L75.00 coatseam B'PGH. g
ROOF Slate BOTTOM Fire Clay

WELL TYPE: O ; Ges_X__/ Liquidinjection____J Waste Disposal____/
1if “‘Gas™, Production._X_; Underground storags. / Dsep: / Shallow____ )

LOCATION: Elsvation: .. 996 .00 Watershed: __Jakes Run
District:___Clay County:_Konongalia _  Quadrangle: 73 Blacksville

Farm —_Madinda Tenpant  Teaer _h.Q-__ucm (LoasaNo. )

STATUS: Active_ X_/ Abandoned____/ Drifling____/

Date completed or abandoned, Unknown 9 09/05/2025
Ao i m s e e s 10"k, 83-Blh, 6 §)8 <1490, 5 3/16v-1784




AM D14(1)

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

2
PENNZOIL PANY
OIL COMPAN

Inter-office Correspondence

Robert Criss October 31, 1984

Curtis A. Lucas

Coal Mining Operations of Consolidation Coal Company
Malinda Tennant, Well No. 3, N14,E25, MapN72E, Lse # 10747

Attached hereto are map and certain papers in connection with
the proposed mining operations of Consolidation Coal Company
within 200 feet of Well No. 3(T&A) on the Malinda Tennant Tract
Tocated in Clay District, Monongalia County.

Kindly return the attached papers with your reply as to whether

or not our Company has any objection to such coal mining operations.

133 ’é;
Attachments P %yj;‘q»

RECEIvER
Office of djb
"and Gag

AVG 18 2955

Depart

[ g . me nt of

I:nwronmen;:f Pré';\?i
‘eClion

09/05/2025



M1-368

FORM IV-48 Date: __QOctober 24th 1884

(Qbverse) . Operstor's . n
108-78] WellNo. __JMal v 3
APIWellNo. 47 . = .
State Coumy Parmit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

COAL OPERATOR'S PETITION TO OPERATE
WITHIN 200 FEET OR TO MINE THROUGH A WELL

WELLTYPE: Ol__/ Gas_X_/ Liquid Injection_/ Waste Disposal. /
(It “Gas"", Production__X_ Underground storage_____ / Deep__ / Shallow____ /)

LOCATION: Elevation: 998,00 Watearshed: Jakes Run
District: Clay County:_Monongalia Quadrangle: _7% Blacksville
WELL OFERATOR Pennzoil DESIGNATED AGENT Fennzoil
Address P.0. Box 1588 Address P.0. Box 1588
Parkersburg, WV. Parkersburg, WV.

COAL QPERATOR _CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
Address P.0. BOX 1314
MORGANTOWN, WV 26507

The undersigned coal operator hereby petitions for leave to do the following:
X Mine within 200 feet of said well.
——  Mine through said well when the same is properly plugged.
On the reverse side hereof is a copy of the map and plan of the undersigned coal operator showing its projected
mine workirgs within 500 feet of said well.
The undar51gned coal operator hereby represents that it will file updated or new maps and plans with the
'-Depurrmsm every s ix months until mining within 500 feet of the well has ceased or until the weil has been mined
thruugh
Pnor"lo the actual mining through of said well, the undersigned coal operator will submit the Form IV-35,
Well Dperar!or s Report of Drilling, Fracturing and/or Stimulating or Physical Change’’, and the Form IV- 38, "Af-
fidavit of Plugging and Filling Well”’, or dirsct the Department’s attention thereto if the same have already been
filed, to show that the well has been properly plugged in a manner to permit the safe mining through of the well.
Copies of this petition and enclosed maps and plans have been sent by registered mail to the well
operator, as required by Code § 22-4-11,

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
Coal Operator

By_ JAMES G. SCHOTSCH
its SENIOR MINING ENGINEER

STATE OF _WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF _MONONGALIA 15 wyt,

JAMES G. SCHOTSCH
MINING ENGINEER

being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is_SE_N_I&

of the coal operator named above; that he is familiar with the facts set out both in the
petition and on the accompanying maps and plans; and that the same are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this, October 24 19 84

)4444/@5&24“ /

Notary Public 69/05/2025

My commission expires___ /27 m‘/ 72—




LOCATTOIJ/ |

10T-08
e —

3aNLIONOT

Revision To MON, 1528

LEGEND !
— - FileNo. _MI-388
. PROJECTED RODMS AND ENTRIES )
ommn s PROJECTED EXTRACTIONS e
1" = 200"
B NO SECOND MINING S
—_— AOOMS AND ENTRIES st g TN
T . of aceurscy, 1:_20U0 PLACE SEAL HERE
PILQR EXTRACTIONS {+] Denotes location of well on
HHHHHHH TRACK United Statss Topographic
B BELT HEAD AND TAL o
S — INTAKE AIR
— AN RETURN AIR smnﬁéngg&tgw_
&= MAIN FAN RPed312) 15
FORM IV-45 Date: October 24th 19_84
|Reverse) Coel Operatin’s . Operator's
(08-78) ) Well Number _-M1-388 WellNo. __Malinda Tennant # 3
APl Well No. _47 -
State County Parmit
COAL OPERATOR'S PLAN TO OPERATE
WITHIN 200 FEET OF OR TO MINE THROUGH A WELL
COAL OPERATOR _CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY ) EVATIONS: Surface _998.00
Address ©:0- BOX 1314 Bottom of Coal __516.00
MORGANTOWN, WV 26507 Difference 182,00
MINE __ ARKWRIGHT NG.1 SECTION _Main Butts OVERBURDEN _1L75.00 COAL SEAM B! PGH.
ROOF Slate BOTTOM Fire Clay

WELL TYPE: Qil____/ Gas_X 7 Liquid Injection___/ Waste Cisposal__/
(If "Gas’’, Production_X_/ Underground storage. / Desp / Shallow____J)

LOCATION: Elevation: __998.00 waterghed: _ Jakes Run
District: Clay County:_Monongalia Quadrangle: _7% Blacksville

Farm ___Kalinda Tenpant Tract a0 acres {Lease No.

)

STATUS: Active_X / Abandoned____/ Drilling /

Date completed or abandoned, __ 101 9 09/05/2025
AMOLINT OF rAQINA IN W/EL 10""14811: Bi"al'b [ g ! -ﬂLDO, 5 3/16"-1781%
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Form 226 7.,4 an

W L. RECORD.

//7( mmf/"’ﬁa;;

..... Distrwo??' izteng et .fC’mmty ) Ve

Well No.. -~
Rig Commenced.. o

Rig Completed...;. /.

W

Dryilling C'ommmccd'/ ,ﬂ” S
% A i = i
Drilling Completed ”7’7' Y

i34

Aderes.

.. Stete,

...Conlractor,

.. Contractor.

7

=
Fonrmarion, Top, Remanxs,

J_

Boreroa,

7 i e

\»Lwo (ﬁ’wvéw WAL 3 8P
Vi '

’ [/ . é_é’»/? \,\—('::J I‘-i-‘ )
y," /J“r/ d ! (\""J.-"' 7 R 4 /

\

. RECEvep
€ of Oil and Gas
AU
Note:— G18 74 025.
A good record must show the formation from top to bottom of well, (5 0 Enwmgvm-?-,ep -";‘ment of
Ntal Protectig,
n

09/05/2025



S B B ooy

Mannington, W.Va., Dec.2,1924,

Ir. C.B.Turner, Gsnerzl lanager,
South Pemn 0il Company,
Pittsburg, Fa.

Dear Sir;-

I herewith enclose recommendstions to

Drill Deeper the following wells;

Name Well Ho. District County Sguares
l2linda Temmant #3 Clay lonongslia N,14, E.25
James Yost #5 Paw Paw Marion N.10, E.21
MeDermott-Tennant #1 Clay Honongelia N,13, E.24

Yours very truly,

DN ey

Gensral Supsrintendent.

& of Qi and Gas

AUG 18 2p7s

V ‘)\:} all, Q
pﬂ’f ent
E Vi Q ne .“_i IU{eCl on

Offie

09/05/2025



/' SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY

.-

S Fozsr e o 7/{( Z’ec. = 192..

RECOMMENDED ?OW
Mﬁ@_ﬁx 2L T Weth No.

........... 3 . District. @Zﬂy M%}zg*@em,/}’ /J
nueammsef?}e?( W7 & ol

-Mh'|mmmliaw‘ Inkot Production | mmi Acreage Absndoned

Lesse Nombers

BrgTagin 1 JFZﬁ?__ff s '—5 L2 TMa;—a’ R £ I | O W 1 Ly B
GIVE SIZE AND RESULTS .

Nomber St 52772, ). T/l TRAGEL . r0f2 377 ~Ro.gle . Bl ol Hogde .

_ié?/cﬁ Jcﬁ A Eligfel - beo eé—

Nearest Wells Drilled to Deeper Sands ﬁf‘ﬂ 7_7«47&:2;%

= LrgrESard ST Mell.

Remus s 27 Bt .@m«x
Zefﬁw .....

HATE—SHOW =LAT OF Fakuw BELOW

X coitrced 2l £y

- -
et E el W

-

¥ Oﬂ..z‘ 7 7 s FFeli”
84 = &r#- Offd ECEIVED
é‘yp = sHELFo- -
- A
SHe = r784- UG 18 2025

.......:. P et ' ’ 557/ _4‘—'"-“-*""“—"7/

09/05/2025



Form 217 1194 24m

SOUTH /_];—‘ENN OIL COMPANY. 2 5.~

7 Z\ . _
/ J7 4Wells Con‘lpleted_.......__._,ﬁé_{..{:i!‘:ﬁf...ize.‘:: .......... District
Naue asp No. or WELL. TowNsHIP ok DISTRICT. CounTy. STaTE. Date CoMPLETED. Der1H.
2 : = , - , i 3
Noitivestn Lo mant®3 O lay f.«f{m.,,,7 wlin [HUa. ELAR s sa
: |

S Ao s
./ 2/ /3/’ t

N ¥
Form 217 8m-11-14 025808 78611

4N SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY  rem. 275"
19 ) . Wells Completed.............=....  FATRVIBY . . SR RS District,
Name of Well No. District or Township County State Date Completed Depth Sand
_ | : ! i)
Ealinda Tennant ‘3: Clay Menongalia W.Va. I.h;p 16 25, 2956¢ Bayarad.

HPaqs

<Hy,
“Ahien e“'é‘
2 &

dpproved..

... RECEjy;
g,:\ ~“CIVED
lice o Oil ang Gas

AUG 18 2025

Wwp )
(=fs):
Enu,'mnmeﬁ?q'"!fmem of

"al Protection,

09/05/2025



Form 0G-16

Revised 3-81 l{?’ga
b=
STATE oF WesT VIRGINIA
5 ‘DEPARTMENT OF MINES WV Permit - D00000413

CHARLESTON MSHA ID - 46-01452

PERMIT NUMBER____ MON-1911

DATE _ NOVEMBER 20, 1984

PERMIT

TO EXTEND MINE WORKINGS
WITHIN THE 200 FOOT )T RADIUS OF OLL OR GAS WELLS

COMPANY-MM@_N_QAL COMPANY

'MINE___ARKWRIGHT NO. 1 (SECTION - MAIN BUTTS)'

COAL BED__8" PITTSBURGH

DISTRICT__CLAY
COUNTY. MONONGALTA

ADDRESS__P. 0. BOX 1314, MORGANTOWN, WV 265071314

Permission is hereby given

0, R'S NO. M1-388) LOCATED ON THE MALTNDA TENNANT FARM IN

CALY DISTRICT OF MONONGALIA COUNTY AS SHOWN ON THE APPROVED ATTACHED MAP
—CALY DISTRICT OF MONONGALT
DATED NOVEMBER 20, 1984, 3

contingent upon the following:

Mining is to be performed strictly in accordance with the map approved by the Department of
Mines and attached hereto,

A copy of the Permit shall be kept at the mine.
The Permit is void upon Inspectors’ recommendation.

The Permit is non-transferable,

CCS: PENNZOIL COMPANY.’
GRANT KING WALm L MITIER =~

RONALD KEATON, MSHA “DepartmenyofsMines
FILE

lm ummm\? GAS*DEFISTON

09/05/2025
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9/5/25, 10:55 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4706100523

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4706100523

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Sep 5, 2025 at 10:55 AM
To: Gayne J Knitowski <gayne.j.knitowski@wv.gov>, Hollie Medley <hmedley@nne-lic.com>, mmusick@assessor.org

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4706100523.

James Kennedy

Environmental Resource Specialist 11l / Permitting
WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

M 4706100523.pdf
5243K

09/05/2025

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r1515252733038288369&simpl=msg-a:r650423551785989... 17


mailto:james.p.kennedy@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1991a5ff4acfaa7a&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_mf6yij200&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1991a5ff4acfaa7a&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_mf6yij200&safe=1&zw



